KARNATAKA FOREST DEPARTMENT
Office of the Deputy Conservator of Forest, Gadag Division, Gadag.
Tel No: 08372-297289 E-mail: dyconservatorgadag@gmail.com

No : A4/GFL/WS SLI Mdg/0.8311 Ha/CR-5/2021-22 Date:27-04-2022

To,
The Executive Engineer,
Karnataka Neeravari Nigama Limited(KNNL)
Singatalur Lift Irrigation Division No. 1,
Mundaragi,
Gadag — 582118

REVISED DEMAND NOTICE UNDER FCA, 1980

Sub: Diversion of Forest land 0.8311 Ha. in Shirahatti Taluka for
laying/construction of Water Pipeline (Raising and Gravity Main),
Inspection Path/Approach Road, etc., for providing drinking water
and recharging ground water to fill 20 tanks under SLI Scheme in

favour of EE, SLI Division KNNL Mundaragi, Gadag District.

Ref: 1. Government of Karnataka Stage-l Order No. FEE 109 FLL

~.. 2021(e), Dt:03.02.2022.

"2. Pecr(FC) and Nodal Officer(FCA) Bangalore Letter No.
KFD/HOFF/ASZK(GFL)/11/2020-FC, Dated 09.02.2022.

3. Circular of PCCF(HOFF) No: KFD/HOFF/A5-3(GFL)/34/2019-FC.

Dated 19.04.2021

4. MoEFCC (Forest Conservation Division) New Delhi Circular
F. No: 5-3/2011/-FC (Vol-I). Dated 06.01.2022 and 19.01.2022

Government of Karnataka vide FEE 109 FLL 2021(e), dated 03.02.2022 has
accorded 'in-principle' Stage-l approval for diversion of 0.8311 Ha. of forest land in
Gadag Forest Division in Survey Nos. 26 of village Alagilawad, 69 & 71 of Bellatti, 347,
349, 348, 19 & 20 of Chabbi, 10, 11 & 20 of Majjuru, 168, 32, 50, 49 & 48 of Devihal,
198, 199, 189, 187, 186, 185, 191, 211, 212 & 214 of Itagi, 22 of Tangod, 7 of Hosur and
54 of Nadigatti Shirahatti Taluk, Gadag district subject to conditions mentioned
therein. The same has been communicated by the Nodal Officer, FC Act 1980 vide
KFD/HOFF/A52K (GFL)/11/2020-FC dated 09.02.2022 to this office for issuing 'demand

notice' and submission of a 'Compliance Report’. Accordingly, you are requested to

CvrLtr 0.8311 Ha
: 8



make the payments as per ref no. (3) & (4) shown here under and submit the
Compliance Report regarding the payment,

Conditions as required Quantity/Ext Rate Amount Amount Balance
under extant Rules ent (ha) (Rs./Ha.) | required paid amount
and Regulations. to be already required to
paid(Rs.) (Rs.) be paid now
(Rs.)
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)
Compensatory The cost of | 2,73,000 |2,73,000 “ 2,73,000.00
Afforestation(CA) raising 1:10
charges ( Minimum) times trees
! felled .
; ( Minimum)
1 02) The User agency | 0.8311 6,70,140 | 5,56,953 - 5,56,953.00
, shall pay the applicable
' Net Present Value
(NPV), as per the
conditions of approval.
Total 8,29,953.00

Procedure of Payment : This demand notice is to be uploaded on FC web portal
(www.parivesh.nic.in) for acceptance by the Nodal Officer. After acceptance by the
Nodal Officer, a Challan should be generated from the web portal for payment to the
account mentioned in the Challan. The Transaction details should be quoted by the User
Agency in the Condition-wise "Compliance Report submitted towards payment made by
any mode other than that mentioned above will not be considered as compliance.

e@ of Forests,

g Division, Gadag.

pEput
/

Copy submitted to:

1) The Principal Chief Conservator of Forests (FC) and Nodal Officer (FCA) Bangalore
for kind information.

2) The Chief Conservator of Forests, Dharwad Circle, Dharwad for kind information.

3) Range Forest Officer, Shirahatti for information



